60 39.10/1989/32

STATE OF COLORADO

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS

136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471



Roy Romer Governor

A 032 89

EXECUTIVE ORDER

Members
STATE JUVENILE JUSTICE AND DELINQUENCY
PREVENTION ADVISORY COUNCIL

ORDERED:

That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed and reappointed to the

STATE JUVENILE JUSTICE AND DELINQUENCY PREVENTION ADVISORY COUNCIL

for terms expiring at the pleasure of the Governor:

Kathleen M. Barton of Littleton, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a youth member;

The Honorable Richard M. Borchers of Westminster, Colorado, to serve as a representative of local government;

Doris E. Burd of Denver, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of the private sector;

Kathleen O.C. Butterfield of Colorado Springs, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of local government;

The Honorable Charles Buss of Grand Junction, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of local government;

The Honorable Tim Foster of Grand Junction, Colorado, to serve as a representative of state government;

L. Stan Gorman of Sterling, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of local government;

Tom J. Greenhut of Durango, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of the private sector;

Joseph E. Higgins of Grand Junction, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of the private sector;

Father Dan Hopkins of Denver, Colorado, to serve as a representative of the private sector;

A 032 89

STATE JUVENILE JUSTICE AND DELINQUENCY PREVENTION ADVISORY COUNCIL Page Two

for terms expiring at the pleasure of the Governor:

Robert M. Hunter of Boulder, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of state government;

Ed Jordon of Greeley, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of law enforcement;

James H. Joy of Denver, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of the private sector;

Glenda Kaufman of Englewood, Colorad, reappointed, to serve as a representative of the private sector;

Joan Keane of Denver, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of the private sector;

Al Lacabe of Denver, Colorado, to serve as a representative of local government;

Allison Page Lee of Denver, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a youth member;

Louis J. Lopez of Denver, Colorado, to serve as representative of youth;

Orlando Martinez of Denver, Colorado, to serve as a representative of state government;

The Honorable Jana Mendez of Boulder, Colorado, to serve as a representative of state government;

Everett A. Oliver of Denver, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of the private sector;

Patti Penland Phelps of Glenwood Springs, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of the private sector;

The Honorable Dan Prinster of Grand Junction, Colorado, to serve as a representative of state government;

Ray Slaughter of Denver, Colorado, to serve as a representative of local government;

A 032 89

STATE JUVENILE JUSTICE AND DELINQUENCY PREVENTION ADVISORY COUNCIL Page Three

for terms expiring at the pleasure of the Governor:

Gary L. Shupp of Colorado Springs, Colorado, to serve as a representative of local government;

The Honorable Betty Swenson of Longmont, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of state government;

Robert C. Taylor, Ph.D. of Dillon, Colorado, reappointed, to serve as a representative of local government.

Given under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this sixteenth day of February, 1989

Toessomer

Roy Romer Governor

RECEIVED

FEB 2 4 1989

COLO 1179 STATE LIBRARY

State Control of the contro